
CITY OF WINDSOR 2010 MUNICIPAL ELECTION 
STATEMENT OF RESULTS (REVISED *) 

November 26, 2010 
Registered Voters:   152,557      Polls Reporting:           99 
Number of Polls:           99      Voter Turnout:           46.28% 
 

I hereby certify that the following candidates are elected to the offices by the vote indicated for a 
four-year period expiring November 30, 2014. 

 
OFFICE NAME VOTE COUNT 

 
MAYOR 

 
Eddie FRANCIS 

 
39,384 

 
COUNCILLOR                                                            Ward 1 
 
                                                                                   Ward 2 
 
                                                                                   Ward 3 
 
                                                                                   Ward 4 
 
                                                                                   Ward 5 
                                                                                    
                                                                                   Ward 6  
 
                                                                                   Ward 7 
 
                                                                                   Ward 8 
 
                                                                                   Ward 9 
 
                                                                                    Ward 10 

 
Drew DILKENS 
 
Ron JONES 
 
Fulvio VALENTINIS 
 
Alan HALBERSTADT 
 
Ed SLEIMAN 
 
Jo-Anne GIGNAC 
 
Percy HATFIELD 
 
Bill MARRA 
 
Hilary PAYNE 
 
Al MAGHNIEH 

 
6,312 

 
   2,111 * 

 
2,342 

 
3,164 

 
3,063 

 
6,562 

 
4,264 

 
4,411 

 
1,747 

 
2,451 

 
TRUSTEE, Greater Essex County                  Wards 1, 2 & 9 
District School Board                                        Combined 
 
                                                                        Wards 3, 4 & 10 
                                                                          Combined 
 
                                                                         Wards 5, 6, 7 & 8 
                                                                           Combined 

 
Shelley HARDING-SMITH 
Kim McKINLEY 
 
Lisa GRETZKY 
Tom KILPATRICK 
 
Gale Simko HATFIELD 
Cheryl LOVELL 
 

 
5,191 
3,990 

 
4,186 
4,151 

 
9,551 
8,652 

 
 
TRUSTEE, Windsor Essex Catholic                  Wards 1 & 10 
District School Board   
                                                                           Wards 2 & 9 
 
                                                                           Wards 3 & 4 
  
                                                                           Wards 6 & 7 
 
                                                                           Wards 5 & 8 

 
 John MACRI 
 
Frank FAVOT 
 
Bernard MASTROMATTEI 
 
Barbara HOLLAND 
 
Fred ALEXANDER 

 
ACCLAIMED 

 
1,948 

 
1,244 

 
3,776 

 
ACCLAIMED 

 
 
TRUSTEE, Conseil scolaire de                   City of Windsor  
district des écoles catholiques du               Wards 1 & 9 &     
 Sud-Ouest                                                  Town of  LaSalle                        
                                                                      combined 
 
                                                                Wards 2, 3 4, 5, 8 & 10 
                                                                      combined 
 
                                                                   City of Windsor 
                                                                  Ward 6 & 7 & Town  
                                                                 of Tecumseh Ward 1 

 
 
Adrien BEZAIRE 
 
 
 
Céline VACHON 
 
 
 Joseph BISNAIRE 

 
 

ACCLAIMED 
 
 

 
ACCLAIMED 

 
 

ACCLAIMED 

 
TRUSTEE, Conseil scolaire                             County of Essex 
de district du centre Sud-Ouest   
(Includes – Pelee Township, Leamington, Kingsville, 
Amherstburg, LaSalle, Windsor, Tecumseh, Lakeshore, Town 
of Essex) 
 

 
François GRATTON 

 
ACCLAIMED 

 
DECLARED at City Hall, 350 City Hall Square West, November 26, 2010 

Valerie Critchley 
________________________________________________ 

City Clerk 
 

*Recount of Votes (CR400-2010)-Ward 2-Office of Councillor, November 10, 2010 
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Gary LANGILL 584 11.61%
John ELLIOTT 2106 41.88%
Ronald (Ron) JONES 2111 41.98%

Grant MARTIN 110 2.19%
George GRANT 118 2.35%

* Recount of Votes (CR 400-2010) – Ward 2 – Office of Councillor, November 10, 2010

Total Votes
Number of Polls
Polls Reporting
Vote For
Ballots Counted
Total Votes

COUNCILLOR WARD 2
10
10
1

5132/15155
5029

100%

33.86%

Matt FORD 1437 16.67%
Joel BENTLEY 873 10.13%

Drew DILKENS 6312 73.21%

Total Votes
Number of Polls
Polls Reporting
Vote For
Ballots Counted
Total Votes

COUNCILLOR WARD 1
10
10
1

8859/16764
8622

100%

52.85%

Anthony BROTHERS 979 1.4%
Rick LIMOGES 28354 40.44%
Eddie FRANCIS 39384 56.17%

Michael MOSGROVE 748 1.07%

Sam SINJARI 273 0.39%
Robert W. VINSON 377 0.54%

Total Votes
Number of Polls
Polls Reporting
Vote For
Ballots Counted
Total Votes

MAYOR
99
99
1

70597/152557
70115

100%

46.28%

Registered Voters 152557  - Ballots Cast 70597  46.28%
Num. of Polls 99 - Num. Reported 99  100%

Official Results
City of Windsor
October 25, 2010

Municipal Election 2010
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Liz ATKINSON 933 13.99%
Ken LEWENZA 2342 35.11%

John MIDDLETON 213 3.19%

Ed SLEIMAN 3063 45.92%

Dean LAWRENCE 120 1.8%

Total Votes
Number of Polls
Polls Reporting
Vote For
Ballots Counted
Total Votes

COUNCILLOR WARD 5
9
9
1

6743/14211
6671

100%

47.45%

Colin McMAHON 156 2.06%
Robert S. PAPP 84 1.11%

Jody PERCY 323 4.26%

Alan HALBERSTADT 3164 41.77%
Anthony (Tony) BLAK 1617 21.35%

Adriano CIOTOLI 952 12.57%
Mike BURTON 1279 16.88%

Total Votes
Number of Polls
Polls Reporting
Vote For
Ballots Counted
Total Votes

COUNCILLOR WARD 4
11
11
1

7725/18390
7575

100%

42.01%

Shannon PORCELLINI 543 10.52%
Rino BORTOLIN 435 8.42%

Fulvio VALENTINIS 2342 45.35%
Tristan FEHRENBACH 773 14.97%

Cameron ADAMSON 349 6.76%

Shan HASAN 110 2.13%
John LIEDTKE 275 5.33%
Don MERRIFIELD 337 6.53%

Total Votes
Number of Polls
Polls Reporting
Vote For
Ballots Counted
Total Votes

COUNCILLOR WARD 3
16
16
1

5357/15112
5164

100%

35.45%

Official Results
City of Windsor
October 25, 2010

Municipal Election 2010
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Rob SASSINE 1188 20.05%
Hank VAN ASPERT 1417 23.92%
Hilary PAYNE 1747 29.49%

Cecile Paquette CROUCHMAN 595 10.04%
Antun PEAKOVIC 977 16.49%

Total Votes
Number of Polls
Polls Reporting
Vote For
Ballots Counted
Total Votes

COUNCILLOR WARD 9
6
6
1

6110/13370
5924

100%

45.7%

Ernie L. LAMONT 561 10.04%
Stephane BEAUDIN 617 11.04%
Bill (Biagio) MARRA 4411 78.92%

Total Votes
Number of Polls
Polls Reporting
Vote For
Ballots Counted
Total Votes

COUNCILLOR WARD 8
8
8
1

5756/12805
5589

100%

44.95%

Angelo MARIGNANI 2286 28.28%
Percy HATFIELD 4264 52.75%

Rick PARTICELLI 1533 18.97%

Total Votes
Number of Polls
Polls Reporting
Vote For
Ballots Counted
Total Votes

COUNCILLOR WARD 7
10
10
1

8296/16272
8083

100%

50.98%

Frank BATAL 3037 31.64%
Jo-Anne GIGNAC 6562 68.36%

Total Votes
Number of Polls
Polls Reporting
Vote For
Ballots Counted
Total Votes

COUNCILLOR WARD 6
10
10
1

9808/17277
9599

100%

56.77%

Official Results
City of Windsor
October 25, 2010

Municipal Election 2010
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David FERGUSON 2765 14.8%
Andrew McAVOY 2241 11.99%

Lisa GRETZKY 4186 22.41%
Tom KILPATRICK 4151 22.22%

Maxine EBEGBUZIE 1545 8.27%
Robert COSMA 1615 8.64%
Sam DRAKICH 2180 11.67%

Total Votes
Number of Polls
Polls Reporting
Vote For
Ballots Counted
Total Votes

TRUSTEE, EP 3, 4 AND 10
36
36
2

25378/46703
18683

100%

54.34%

John BURROWS 3538 19.9%
Kim McKINLEY 3990 22.45%
Shelley HARDING-SMITH 5191 29.2%

Greg PLANTE 1618 9.1%
John MICELI 3439 19.35%

Total Votes
Number of Polls
Polls Reporting
Vote For
Ballots Counted
Total Votes

TRUSTEE, EP 1, 2 AND 9
26
26
2

24856/45289
17776

100%

54.88%

Paul BORRELLI 1191 17.79%
Jeff GAUDETTE 2112 31.55%
Al MAGHNIEH 2451 36.61%

Richard TARTE 295 4.41%
Sanja MARIC 646 9.65%

Total Votes
Number of Polls
Polls Reporting
Vote For
Ballots Counted
Total Votes

COUNCILLOR WARD 10
9
9
1

6811/13201
6695

100%

51.59%

Official Results
City of Windsor
October 25, 2010

Municipal Election 2010
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Barbara HOLLAND 3776 63.64%
Michael PRESTON 2157 36.36%

Total Votes
Number of Polls
Polls Reporting
Vote For
Ballots Counted
Total Votes

TRUSTEE, ES 6 AND 7
20
20
1

6676/33549
5933

100%

19.9%

Eric RENAUD 557 17.19%
Gerry N. BONDY 893 27.55%
Bernard MASTROMATTEI 1244 38.38%

Patrick J. SUTHERLAND 547 16.88%

Total Votes
Number of Polls
Polls Reporting
Vote For
Ballots Counted
Total Votes

TRUSTEE, ES 3 AND 4
27
27
1

3651/33502
3241

100%

10.9%

Tony POLIFRONI 687 17.56%

Frank FAVOT 1948 49.78%
Fabio COSTANTE 1278 32.66%

Total Votes
Number of Polls
Polls Reporting
Vote For
Ballots Counted
Total Votes

TRUSTEE, ES 2 AND 9
16
16
1

4126/28525
3913

100%

14.46%

Cheryl LOVELL 8652 31.4%
Gale Simko HATFIELD 9551 34.67%

Will TOFFAN 6189 22.46%
William MA 3158 11.46%

Total Votes
Number of Polls
Polls Reporting
Vote For
Ballots Counted
Total Votes

TRUSTEE, EP 5, 6, 7 AND 8
37
37
2

36914/60565
27550

100%

60.95%

Official Results
City of Windsor
October 25, 2010

Municipal Election 2010
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3-2 St Andrew's Church 1925 580 578 17 2.94% 12 212 11 102.08% 36.68% 1.9% 1.73%54.67%316

3-1 Art Gallery 1774 487 485 14 2.89% 8 175 3 11.65% 36.08% 0.62% 0.21%58.56%284

Advance Poll - Ward 02 0 678 662 7 1.06% 9 314 2 21.36% 47.43% 0.3% 0.3%49.55%328

2-10 Chateau Park 1 26 23 0 0% 0 6 0 00% 26.09% 0% 0%73.91%17

2-9 Malden Park Ctr 150 44 41 3 7.32% 1 13 1 12.44% 31.71% 2.44% 2.44%53.66%22

2-8 St James School 2056 1002 992 16 1.61% 15 483 3 21.51% 48.69% 0.3% 0.2%47.68%473

2-7 Campbell Baptist Chur 1982 640 633 8 1.26% 13 300 9 42.05% 47.39% 1.42% 0.63%47.24%299

2-6 Assumption High Sch 2122 500 495 6 1.21% 4 236 8 40.81% 47.68% 1.62% 0.81%47.88%237

2-5 College Ave Comm Ctr 1704 586 579 19 3.28% 14 281 1 62.42% 48.53% 0.17% 1.04%44.56%258

2-4 Church of Ascension 2142 646 637 11 1.73% 5 293 7 50.78% 46% 1.1% 0.78%49.61%316

2-3 Vanier Hall-Univ 1623 192 189 2 1.06% 2 77 3 11.06% 40.74% 1.59% 0.53%55.03%104

2-2 Mackenzie Hall 1610 360 353 7 1.98% 11 168 7 03.12% 47.59% 1.98% 0%45.33%160

2-1 Police Training Ctr 1765 458 457 6 1.31% 12 253 7 52.63% 55.36% 1.53% 1.09%38.07%174

Advance Poll - Ward 01 0 1315 1312 8 0.61% 3 304 6 10.23% 23.17% 0.46% 0.08%75.46%990

1-10 Huron Lodge 207 48 46 1 2.17% 1 14 0 02.17% 30.43% 0% 0%65.22%30

1-9 Kensington Crt Retire 82 58 58 0 0% 1 14 0 01.72% 24.14% 0% 0%74.14%43

1-8 Extendicare Southwood 2021 654 652 4 0.61% 6 268 3 50.92% 41.1% 0.46% 0.77%56.13%366

1-7 Academie Ste. Cecile 2013 877 871 4 0.46% 9 229 2 01.03% 26.29% 0.23% 0%71.99%627

1-6 Our Lady of Mt Carmel 2097 1114 1110 6 0.54% 5 331 0 20.45% 29.82% 0% 0.18%69.01%766

1-5 Roseland Golf & Curl 2256 1195 1194 5 0.42% 8 363 5 00.67% 30.4% 0.42% 0%68.09%813

1-4 Gethsemane Lutheran 2190 898 892 5 0.56% 1 261 1 50.11% 29.26% 0.11% 0.56%69.39%619

1-3 Paulin Memorial Presb 2378 1156 1149 4 0.35% 7 344 3 40.61% 29.94% 0.26% 0.35%68.49%787

1-2 South Windsor Recreat 2075 970 964 3 0.31% 7 321 2 30.73% 33.3% 0.21% 0.31%65.15%628

1-1 Southwood Comm Church 1445 574 570 3 0.53% 8 248 7 31.4% 43.51% 1.23% 0.53%52.81%301
Office of MAYOR Reg. Voters Ballots Cast Total Votes Anthony BROTHERS Eddie FRANCIS Michael MOSGROVE Rick LIMOGES Robert W. VINSON Sam SINJARI



Official Detailed Report
City of Windsor
October 25, 2010

Date: 11/25/2010 8:38:32 AM
Page: 2 of 25

Municipal Election 2010

4-9 Walkerville Rest Home 31 28 28 0 0% 2 6 4 07.14% 21.43% 14.29% 0%57.14%16

4-8 Optimist Centre 3146 1725 1718 26 1.51% 24 650 9 31.4% 37.83% 0.52% 0.17%58.56%1006

4-7 Scottish Club 2132 898 895 17 1.9% 13 381 2 21.45% 42.57% 0.22% 0.22%53.63%480

4-6 Mindszenty Hall 2014 754 748 12 1.6% 12 340 4 21.6% 45.45% 0.53% 0.27%50.53%378

4-5 St Anne's School 2246 921 918 18 1.96% 10 369 6 61.09% 40.2% 0.65% 0.65%55.45%509

4-4 Holy Trinity Church 2792 772 765 15 1.96% 10 340 5 21.31% 44.44% 0.65% 0.26%51.37%393

4-3 Willistead Coach Hous 2070 745 743 10 1.35% 6 341 3 30.81% 45.9% 0.4% 0.4%51.14%380

4-2 St Angela Hall 1869 401 398 17 4.27% 10 207 6 02.51% 52.01% 1.51% 0%39.7%158

4-1 Begley School 2023 555 552 8 1.45% 8 256 5 41.45% 46.38% 0.91% 0.72%49.09%271

Advance Poll - Ward 03 0 583 568 13 2.29% 10 215 5 51.76% 37.85% 0.88% 0.88%56.34%320

3-16 Ouellette Manor 330 176 175 9 5.14% 11 59 7 66.29% 33.71% 4% 3.43%47.43%83

3-15 Desmarais Manor 260 133 126 2 1.59% 6 50 2 04.76% 39.68% 1.59% 0%52.38%66

3-14 Iris House 56 32 30 0 0% 3 12 2 010% 40% 6.67% 0%43.33%13

3-13 Victoria Manor 67 32 32 0 0% 1 10 3 03.12% 31.25% 9.38% 0%56.25%18

3-12 Regency Park 62 16 16 4 25% 0 3 0 00% 18.75% 0% 0%56.25%9

3-11 Windsor Place 204 25 25 1 4% 1 7 2 04% 28% 8% 0%56%14

3-10 Bruce Villa 62 30 30 2 6.67% 1 12 1 13.33% 40% 3.33% 3.33%43.33%13

3-9 Devonshire Rest Home 169 77 73 1 1.37% 2 20 0 02.74% 27.4% 0% 0%68.49%50

3-8 Brentwood 2123 805 800 9 1.12% 15 301 6 91.88% 37.62% 0.75% 1.12%57.5%460

3-7 Public Works McDougal 1425 356 355 8 2.25% 4 151 4 21.13% 42.54% 1.13% 0.56%52.39%186

3-6 Windsor Residence 1281 278 273 9 3.3% 7 134 5 42.56% 49.08% 1.83% 1.47%41.76%114

3-5 First Lutheran Church 2204 783 772 13 1.68% 8 288 6 41.04% 37.31% 0.78% 0.52%58.68%453

3-4 Moose Lodge 1323 444 438 10 2.28% 6 244 3 01.37% 55.71% 0.68% 0%39.95%175

3-3 Windsor Water World 1847 520 516 30 5.81% 15 193 11 82.91% 37.4% 2.13% 1.55%50.19%259
Office of MAYOR Reg. Voters Ballots Cast Total Votes Anthony BROTHERS Eddie FRANCIS Michael MOSGROVE Rick LIMOGES Robert W. VINSON Sam SINJARI
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Advance Poll - Ward 06 0 1190 1188 4 0.34% 2 437 1 10.17% 36.78% 0.08% 0.08%62.54%743

6-10 Sunrise Assisted Liv 56 18 16 0 0% 0 1 0 00% 6.25% 0% 0%93.75%15

6-9 WFCU Centre 2364 703 702 18 2.56% 8 326 7 11.14% 46.44% 1% 0.14%48.72%342

6-8 Riverside High School 2098 1062 1062 8 0.75% 7 429 4 00.66% 40.4% 0.38% 0%57.82%614

6-7 Windsor Yacht Club 1214 731 729 4 0.55% 6 249 1 10.82% 34.16% 0.14% 0.14%64.2%468

6-6 St. John Vianney Sch 1970 1003 999 8 0.8% 9 440 3 10.9% 44.04% 0.3% 0.1%53.85%538

6-5 St Maria Goretti Sch 1603 847 846 8 0.95% 7 419 1 10.83% 49.53% 0.12% 0.12%48.46%410

6-4 Riverside Baseball Ct 2298 1191 1189 9 0.76% 9 499 0 40.76% 41.97% 0% 0.34%56.18%668

6-3 David Suzuki School 1548 901 899 12 1.33% 5 386 3 00.56% 42.94% 0.33% 0%54.84%493

6-2 Princess Elizabeth Sc 1956 1018 1013 13 1.28% 4 478 2 10.39% 47.19% 0.2% 0.1%50.84%515

6-1 St Aidan's Church 2170 1144 1136 16 1.41% 6 322 2 10.53% 28.35% 0.18% 0.09%69.45%789

Advance Poll - Ward 05 0 892 887 9 1.01% 4 408 4 50.45% 46% 0.45% 0.56%51.52%457

5-9 The Grandview 95 46 46 1 2.17% 1 7 0 02.17% 15.22% 0% 0%80.43%37

5-8 Maisonville Court 77 34 31 3 9.68% 1 5 1 03.23% 16.13% 3.23% 0%67.74%21

5-7 Parkwood Gospel Templ 1856 744 738 11 1.49% 9 343 3 11.22% 46.48% 0.41% 0.14%50.27%371

5-6 Club Alouette 1813 735 725 11 1.52% 11 343 4 21.52% 47.31% 0.55% 0.28%48.83%354

5-5 Con John Atkinson CC 2580 1206 1202 23 1.91% 10 629 5 60.83% 52.33% 0.42% 0.5%44.01%529

5-4 Most Precious Blood 2228 800 788 18 2.28% 9 407 4 31.14% 51.65% 0.51% 0.38%44.04%347

5-3 Our Lady of Lourdes 1881 822 819 7 0.85% 8 467 3 20.98% 57.02% 0.37% 0.24%40.54%332

5-2 Lions Manor 2294 1041 1035 26 2.51% 10 391 7 00.97% 37.78% 0.68% 0%58.07%601

5-1 Gino Marcus 1387 423 420 8 1.9% 4 233 3 10.95% 55.48% 0.71% 0.24%40.71%171

Advance Poll - Ward 04 0 877 867 14 1.61% 7 338 4 30.81% 38.99% 0.46% 0.35%57.79%501

4-11 Marentette Rest Home 37 28 27 1 3.7% 0 7 1 00% 25.93% 3.7% 0%66.67%18

4-10 Willistead Inn 30 21 20 1 5% 1 9 0 05% 45% 0% 0%45%9
Office of MAYOR Reg. Voters Ballots Cast Total Votes Anthony BROTHERS Eddie FRANCIS Michael MOSGROVE Rick LIMOGES Robert W. VINSON Sam SINJARI
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9-4 Windsor Airport (YQG) 2048 813 810 11 1.36% 12 352 7 41.48% 43.46% 0.86% 0.49%52.35%424

9-3 John McWilliam School 2558 1035 1033 19 1.84% 14 429 4 31.36% 41.53% 0.39% 0.29%54.6%564

9-2 St Christopher School 2094 861 859 20 2.33% 9 351 5 71.05% 40.86% 0.58% 0.81%54.37%467

9-1 Roseland Public Schoo 2511 999 992 18 1.81% 11 332 7 51.11% 33.47% 0.71% 0.5%62.4%619

Advance Poll - Ward 08 0 499 499 7 1.4% 6 222 3 41.2% 44.49% 0.6% 0.8%51.5%257

8-8 Fontainebleau Towers 348 231 219 4 1.83% 6 94 3 12.74% 42.92% 1.37% 0.46%50.68%111

8-7 Riverside Long Term 92 30 29 0 0% 2 10 0 06.9% 34.48% 0% 0%58.62%17

8-6 Comm Living Windsor 2820 752 747 10 1.34% 11 315 7 31.47% 42.17% 0.94% 0.4%53.68%401

8-5 W. J. Langlois School 2010 946 940 6 0.64% 17 431 8 01.81% 45.85% 0.85% 0%50.85%478

8-4 Seventh Day Adventist 2126 937 927 9 0.97% 5 407 3 30.54% 43.91% 0.32% 0.32%53.94%500

8-3 St Alexander School 1311 614 610 10 1.64% 5 295 3 20.82% 48.36% 0.49% 0.33%48.36%295

8-2 Coronation School 2186 939 936 10 1.07% 8 482 2 00.85% 51.5% 0.21% 0%46.37%434

8-1 St Theresa's Church 1912 808 801 12 1.5% 4 404 3 50.5% 50.44% 0.37% 0.62%46.57%373

Advance Poll - Ward 07 0 885 884 1 0.11% 2 265 0 10.23% 29.98% 0% 0.11%69.57%615

7-10 Heron Terrace 105 36 36 0 0% 0 11 0 00% 30.56% 0% 0%69.44%25

7-9 Banwell Gardens 120 24 24 1 4.17% 0 5 0 00% 20.83% 0% 0%75%18

7-8 Forest Glade Arena 2329 957 954 9 0.94% 5 457 2 10.52% 47.9% 0.21% 0.1%50.31%480

7-7 L.A. Desmarais School 1952 825 825 13 1.58% 10 338 2 31.21% 40.97% 0.24% 0.36%55.64%459

7-6 Our Lady of Atonement 2436 1088 1080 9 0.83% 10 481 2 30.93% 44.54% 0.19% 0.28%53.24%575

7-5 Forest Glade School 2105 961 959 20 2.09% 10 392 3 31.04% 40.88% 0.31% 0.31%55.37%531

7-4 Banwell Comm Church 1763 925 921 10 1.09% 3 338 1 30.33% 36.7% 0.11% 0.33%61.45%566

7-3 St. Joseph High Sch 2350 1073 1072 15 1.4% 3 368 5 10.28% 34.33% 0.47% 0.09%63.43%680

7-2 Riverside Sportsmen 2069 940 938 7 0.75% 5 384 2 40.53% 40.94% 0.21% 0.43%57.14%536

7-1 Lilly Kazzilly's 1043 582 580 6 1.03% 1 188 0 20.17% 32.41% 0% 0.34%66.03%383
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Official Detailed Report
City of Windsor
October 25, 2010

Date: 11/25/2010 8:38:32 AM
Page: 5 of 25

Municipal Election 2010

Advance Poll - Ward 10 0 563 554 8 1.44% 8 188 3 21.44% 33.94% 0.54% 0.36%62.27%345

10-9 Royal Marquis Retire 70 50 49 0 0% 4 13 0 08.16% 26.53% 0% 0%65.31%32

10-8 Oak Park Terrace 111 59 58 0 0% 1 13 1 01.72% 22.41% 1.72% 0%74.14%43

10-7 Budimir Library 1805 1011 1002 12 1.2% 9 287 2 10.9% 28.64% 0.2% 0.1%68.96%691

10-6 Bellewood Public Sch 1642 887 880 9 1.02% 11 286 6 31.25% 32.5% 0.68% 0.34%64.2%565

10-5 Fogolar Furlan Club 1978 886 871 20 2.3% 17 392 5 61.95% 45.01% 0.57% 0.69%49.48%431

10-4 O.L.P.H. School 1838 776 770 15 1.95% 13 344 3 21.69% 44.68% 0.39% 0.26%51.04%393

10-3 Northwood School 1679 799 792 18 2.27% 5 295 3 140.63% 37.25% 0.38% 1.77%57.7%457

10-2 Holy Names High Sch 1829 831 827 12 1.45% 5 279 3 90.6% 33.74% 0.36% 1.09%62.76%519

10-1 Ecole St Edmond 2249 949 935 11 1.18% 9 474 12 70.96% 50.7% 1.28% 0.75%45.13%422

Advance Poll - Ward 09 0 577 573 6 1.05% 1 154 2 20.17% 26.88% 0.35% 0.35%71.2%408

9-6 Talbot Trail School 2213 781 773 9 1.16% 9 273 6 41.16% 35.32% 0.78% 0.52%61.06%472

9-5 First Lutheran Academ 1946 1044 1036 6 0.58% 12 335 4 61.16% 32.34% 0.39% 0.58%64.96%673

Total 152557 70597 70115 979 1.4% 56.17% 1.07% 40.44% 0.54% 0.39%39384 748 28354 273377

Office of MAYOR Reg. Voters Ballots Cast Total Votes Anthony BROTHERS Eddie FRANCIS Michael MOSGROVE Rick LIMOGES Robert W. VINSON Sam SINJARI
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Municipal Election 2010

Advance Poll - Ward 01 0 1315 1285 981 76.34% 167 13%10.66%137

1-10 Huron Lodge 207 48 34 23 67.65% 5 14.71%17.65%6

1-9 Kensington Crt Retire 82 58 50 38 76% 9 18%6%3

1-8 Extendicare Southwood 2021 654 630 394 62.54% 161 25.56%11.9%75

1-7 Academie Ste. Cecile 2013 877 863 663 76.83% 147 17.03%6.14%53

1-6 Our Lady of Mt Carmel 2097 1114 1082 818 75.6% 172 15.9%8.5%92

1-5 Roseland Golf & Curl 2256 1195 1175 886 75.4% 181 15.4%9.19%108

1-4 Gethsemane Lutheran 2190 898 881 640 72.64% 136 15.44%11.92%105

1-3 Paulin Memorial Presb 2378 1156 1127 828 73.47% 187 16.59%9.94%112

1-2 South Windsor Recreat 2075 970 946 707 74.74% 141 14.9%10.36%98

1-1 Southwood Comm Church 1445 574 549 334 60.84% 131 23.86%15.3%84

Total 16764 8859 8622 6312 73.21% 10.13% 16.67%873 1437

Office of COUNCILLOR WARD 1 Reg. Voters Ballots Cast Total Votes Drew DILKENS Joel BENTLEY Matt FORD
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Municipal Election 2010

Advance Poll - Ward 02 0 678 662 94 14.2% 10 270 2661.51% 40.79% 40.18%3.32%22

2-10 Chateau Park 1 26 16 1 6.25% 2 2 912.5% 12.5% 56.25%12.5%2

2-9 Malden Park Ctr 150 44 35 4 11.43% 4 11 1311.43% 31.43% 37.14%8.57%3

2-8 St James School 2056 1002 986 113 11.46% 15 454 3911.52% 46.04% 39.66%1.32%13

2-7 Campbell Baptist Chur 1982 640 630 72 11.43% 21 212 3173.33% 33.65% 50.32%1.27%8

*2-6 Assumption High Sch 2122 500 493 51 10.34% 6 175 2481.22% 35.5% 50.3%2.64%13

2-5 College Ave Comm Ctr 1704 586 582 46 7.9% 6 315 2071.03% 54.12% 35.57%1.37%8

2-4 Church of Ascension 2142 646 628 74 11.78% 22 230 2863.5% 36.62% 45.54%2.55%16

*2-3 Vanier Hall-Univ 1623 192 189 67 35.45% 2 57 581.06% 30.16% 30.69%2.65%5

2-2 Mackenzie Hall 1610 360 356 36 10.11% 15 164 1274.21% 46.07% 35.67%3.93%14

2-1 Police Training Ctr 1765 458 452 26 5.75% 7 216 1891.55% 47.79% 41.81%3.1%14

Total 15155 5132 5029 584 11.61% 2.35% 2.19% 41.88% 41.98%118 110 2106 2111

* Recount of Votes (CR 400-2010) – Ward 2 – Office of Councillor, November 10, 2010

Office of COUNCILLOR WARD 2 Reg. Voters Ballots Cast Total Votes Gary LANGILL George GRANT Grant MARTIN John ELLIOTT Ronald (Ron) JONES
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Municipal Election 2010

Advance Poll - Ward 03 0 583 569 38 6.68% 328 30 28 5 59 5257.64% 5.27% 4.92% 0.88% 10.37% 9.14%5.1%29

3-16 Ouellette Manor 330 176 165 12 7.27% 59 15 13 6 14 3835.76% 9.09% 7.88% 3.64% 8.48% 23.03%4.85%8

3-15 Desmarais Manor 260 133 122 11 9.02% 44 7 4 9 22 1936.07% 5.74% 3.28% 7.38% 18.03% 15.57%4.92%6

3-14 Iris House 56 32 31 2 6.45% 15 0 0 3 7 248.39% 0% 0% 9.68% 22.58% 6.45%6.45%2

3-13 Victoria Manor 67 32 31 10 32.26% 10 1 3 2 4 032.26% 3.23% 9.68% 6.45% 12.9% 0%3.23%1

3-12 Regency Park 62 16 14 4 28.57% 4 1 0 0 1 128.57% 7.14% 0% 0% 7.14% 7.14%21.43%3

3-11 Windsor Place 204 25 25 7 28% 6 2 3 2 2 124% 8% 12% 8% 8% 4%8%2

3-10 Bruce Villa 62 30 28 6 21.43% 5 0 1 1 6 717.86% 0% 3.57% 3.57% 21.43% 25%7.14%2

3-9 Devonshire Rest Home 169 77 61 3 4.92% 30 3 3 1 7 449.18% 4.92% 4.92% 1.64% 11.48% 6.56%16.39%10

3-8 Brentwood 2123 805 781 27 3.46% 392 33 72 9 68 14250.19% 4.23% 9.22% 1.15% 8.71% 18.18%4.87%38

3-7 Public Works McDougal 1425 356 341 17 4.99% 163 23 20 8 40 4347.8% 6.74% 5.87% 2.35% 11.73% 12.61%7.92%27

3-6 Windsor Residence 1281 278 268 23 8.58% 163 4 9 6 27 1860.82% 1.49% 3.36% 2.24% 10.07% 6.72%6.72%18

3-5 First Lutheran Church 2204 783 749 32 4.27% 289 69 116 9 61 13638.58% 9.21% 15.49% 1.2% 8.14% 18.16%4.94%37

3-4 Moose Lodge 1323 444 438 47 10.73% 165 23 32 7 70 4637.67% 5.25% 7.31% 1.6% 15.98% 10.5%10.96%48

3-3 Windsor Water World 1847 520 503 44 8.75% 247 17 30 18 49 7849.11% 3.38% 5.96% 3.58% 9.74% 15.51%3.98%20

3-2 St Andrew's Church 1925 580 558 29 5.2% 235 35 51 18 52 9642.11% 6.27% 9.14% 3.23% 9.32% 17.2%7.53%42

3-1 Art Gallery 1774 487 480 37 7.71% 187 12 50 6 54 9038.96% 2.5% 10.42% 1.25% 11.25% 18.75%9.17%44

Total 15112 5357 5164 349 6.76% 6.53% 45.35% 5.33% 8.42% 2.13% 10.5% 14.97%337 2342 275 773543110435

Office of COUNCILLOR WARD 3 Reg. Voters Ballots Cast Total Votes Cameron ADAMSON Don MERRIFIELD Fulvio VALENTINIS John LIEDTKE Rino BORTOLIN Shan HASAN
Shannon 

PORCELLINI
Tristan 

FEHRENBACH



Official Detailed Report
City of Windsor
October 25, 2010

Date: 11/25/2010 8:38:32 AM
Page: 9 of 25

Municipal Election 2010

Advance Poll - Ward 04 0 877 861 106 12.31% 144 11 43 150 1116.72% 1.28% 4.99% 17.42% 1.28%45.99%396

4-11 Marentette Rest Home 37 28 28 1 3.57% 0 2 2 5 00% 7.14% 7.14% 17.86% 0%64.29%18

4-10 Willistead Inn 30 21 21 3 14.29% 1 1 0 4 04.76% 4.76% 0% 19.05% 0%57.14%12

4-9 Walkerville Rest Home 31 28 28 1 3.57% 2 1 5 6 47.14% 3.57% 17.86% 21.43% 14.29%32.14%9

4-8 Optimist Centre 3146 1725 1697 190 11.2% 321 23 91 239 418.92% 1.36% 5.36% 14.08% 0.24%48.85%829

4-7 Scottish Club 2132 898 891 83 9.32% 182 22 29 181 820.43% 2.47% 3.25% 20.31% 0.9%43.32%386

4-6 Mindszenty Hall 2014 754 733 95 12.96% 171 16 42 106 1323.33% 2.18% 5.73% 14.46% 1.77%39.56%290

4-5 St Anne's School 2246 921 906 166 18.32% 187 24 23 170 520.64% 2.65% 2.54% 18.76% 0.55%36.53%331

4-4 Holy Trinity Church 2792 772 765 97 12.68% 236 16 33 105 930.85% 2.09% 4.31% 13.73% 1.18%35.16%269

4-3 Willistead Coach Hous 2070 745 726 105 14.46% 142 14 20 155 419.56% 1.93% 2.75% 21.35% 0.55%39.39%286

4-2 St Angela Hall 1869 401 381 62 16.27% 111 6 15 56 929.13% 1.57% 3.94% 14.7% 2.36%32.02%122

4-1 Begley School 2023 555 538 43 7.99% 120 20 20 102 1722.3% 3.72% 3.72% 18.96% 3.16%40.15%216

Total 18390 7725 7575 952 12.57% 41.77% 21.35% 2.06% 4.26% 16.88% 1.1%3164 1617 156 841279323

Office of COUNCILLOR WARD 4 Reg. Voters Ballots Cast Total Votes Adriano CIOTOLI
Alan 

HALBERSTADT
Anthony (Tony) 

BLAK Colin McMAHON Jody PERCY Mike BURTON Robert S. PAPP
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Municipal Election 2010

Advance Poll - Ward 05 0 892 880 18 2.05% 43 301 1524.89% 34.2% 17.27%41.59%366

5-9 The Grandview 95 46 44 1 2.27% 2 22 14.55% 50% 2.27%40.91%18

5-8 Maisonville Court 77 34 26 1 3.85% 2 16 37.69% 61.54% 11.54%15.38%4

5-7 Parkwood Gospel Templ 1856 744 743 6 0.81% 13 266 1151.75% 35.8% 15.48%46.16%343

5-6 Club Alouette 1813 735 731 13 1.78% 24 256 1123.28% 35.02% 15.32%44.6%326

5-5 Con John Atkinson CC 2580 1206 1200 17 1.42% 28 467 1512.33% 38.92% 12.58%44.75%537

5-4 Most Precious Blood 2228 800 791 15 1.9% 47 295 1145.94% 37.29% 14.41%40.46%320

5-3 Our Lady of Lourdes 1881 822 818 27 3.3% 13 288 691.59% 35.21% 8.44%51.47%421

5-2 Lions Manor 2294 1041 1019 11 1.08% 12 281 1371.18% 27.58% 13.44%56.72%578

5-1 Gino Marcus 1387 423 419 11 2.63% 29 150 796.92% 35.8% 18.85%35.8%150

Total 14211 6743 6671 120 1.8% 45.92% 3.19% 35.11% 13.99%3063 213 2342 933

Office of COUNCILLOR WARD 5 Reg. Voters Ballots Cast Total Votes Dean LAWRENCE Ed SLEIMAN John MIDDLETON Ken LEWENZA Liz ATKINSON
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Municipal Election 2010

Advance Poll - Ward 06 0 1190 1172 344 29.35% 70.65%828

6-10 Sunrise Assisted Liv 56 18 12 0 0% 100%12

6-9 WFCU Centre 2364 703 685 212 30.95% 69.05%473

6-8 Riverside High School 2098 1062 1038 280 26.97% 73.03%758

6-7 Windsor Yacht Club 1214 731 718 179 24.93% 75.07%539

6-6 St. John Vianney Sch 1970 1003 963 285 29.6% 70.4%678

6-5 St Maria Goretti Sch 1603 847 832 265 31.85% 68.15%567

6-4 Riverside Baseball Ct 2298 1191 1172 311 26.54% 73.46%861

6-3 David Suzuki School 1548 901 884 365 41.29% 58.71%519

6-2 Princess Elizabeth Sc 1956 1018 1001 484 48.35% 51.65%517

6-1 St Aidan's Church 2170 1144 1122 312 27.81% 72.19%810

Total 17277 9808 9599 3037 31.64% 68.36%6562

Office of COUNCILLOR WARD 6 Reg. Voters Ballots Cast Total Votes Frank BATAL Jo-Anne GIGNAC
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Municipal Election 2010

Advance Poll - Ward 07 0 885 864 219 25.35% 170 19.68%54.98%475

7-10 Heron Terrace 105 36 29 2 6.9% 1 3.45%89.66%26

7-9 Banwell Gardens 120 24 24 6 25% 1 4.17%70.83%17

7-8 Forest Glade Arena 2329 957 946 203 21.46% 206 21.78%56.77%537

7-7 L.A. Desmarais School 1952 825 798 194 24.31% 170 21.3%54.39%434

7-6 Our Lady of Atonement 2436 1088 1062 235 22.13% 236 22.22%55.65%591

7-5 Forest Glade School 2105 961 941 164 17.43% 201 21.36%61.21%576

7-4 Banwell Comm Church 1763 925 904 360 39.82% 150 16.59%43.58%394

7-3 St. Joseph High Sch 2350 1073 1042 370 35.51% 176 16.89%47.6%496

7-2 Riverside Sportsmen 2069 940 916 344 37.55% 151 16.48%45.96%421

7-1 Lilly Kazzilly's 1043 582 557 189 33.93% 71 12.75%53.32%297

Total 16272 8296 8083 2286 28.28% 52.75% 18.97%4264 1533

Office of COUNCILLOR WARD 7 Reg. Voters Ballots Cast Total Votes Angelo MARIGNANI Percy HATFIELD Rick PARTICELLI
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Municipal Election 2010

Advance Poll - Ward 08 0 499 478 374 78.24% 50 10.46%11.3%54

8-8 Fontainebleau Towers 348 231 197 142 72.08% 21 10.66%17.26%34

8-7 Riverside Long Term 92 30 22 15 68.18% 1 4.55%27.27%6

8-6 Comm Living Windsor 2820 752 724 521 71.96% 105 14.5%13.54%98

8-5 W. J. Langlois School 2010 946 938 771 82.2% 94 10.02%7.78%73

8-4 Seventh Day Adventist 2126 937 922 773 83.84% 72 7.81%8.35%77

8-3 St Alexander School 1311 614 604 496 82.12% 60 9.93%7.95%48

8-2 Coronation School 2186 939 906 695 76.71% 117 12.91%10.38%94

8-1 St Theresa's Church 1912 808 798 624 78.2% 97 12.16%9.65%77

Total 12805 5756 5589 4411 78.92% 10.04% 11.04%561 617

Office of COUNCILLOR WARD 8 Reg. Voters Ballots Cast Total Votes Bill (Biagio) MARRA Ernie L. LAMONT Stephane BEAUDIN



Official Detailed Report
City of Windsor
October 25, 2010

Date: 11/25/2010 8:38:32 AM
Page: 14 of 25

Municipal Election 2010

Advance Poll - Ward 09 0 577 555 73 13.15% 127 181 10522.88% 32.61% 18.92%12.43%69

9-6 Talbot Trail School 2213 781 767 165 21.51% 186 221 16924.25% 28.81% 22.03%3.39%26

9-5 First Lutheran Academ 1946 1044 998 187 18.74% 257 267 24125.75% 26.75% 24.15%4.61%46

9-4 Windsor Airport (YQG) 2048 813 788 211 26.78% 142 224 9918.02% 28.43% 12.56%14.21%112

9-3 John McWilliam School 2558 1035 1007 93 9.24% 252 307 18925.02% 30.49% 18.77%16.48%166

9-2 St Christopher School 2094 861 837 105 12.54% 239 283 14828.55% 33.81% 17.68%7.41%62

9-1 Roseland Public Schoo 2511 999 972 143 14.71% 214 264 23722.02% 27.16% 24.38%11.73%114

Total 13370 6110 5924 977 16.49% 10.04% 23.92% 29.49% 20.05%595 1417 1747 1188

Office of COUNCILLOR WARD 9 Reg. Voters Ballots Cast Total Votes Antun PEAKOVIC
Cecile Paquette 
CROUCHMAN Hank VAN ASPERT Hilary PAYNE Rob SASSINE
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Municipal Election 2010

Advance Poll - Ward 10 0 563 551 200 36.3% 79 28 4614.34% 5.08% 8.35%35.93%198

10-9 Royal Marquis Retire 70 50 49 13 26.53% 5 8 810.2% 16.33% 16.33%30.61%15

10-8 Oak Park Terrace 111 59 54 22 40.74% 13 9 224.07% 16.67% 3.7%14.81%8

10-7 Budimir Library 1805 1011 984 448 45.53% 120 39 5112.2% 3.96% 5.18%33.13%326

10-6 Bellewood Public Sch 1642 887 878 337 38.38% 193 19 7821.98% 2.16% 8.88%28.59%251

10-5 Fogolar Furlan Club 1978 886 868 269 30.99% 143 21 13516.47% 2.42% 15.55%34.56%300

10-4 O.L.P.H. School 1838 776 767 179 23.34% 136 25 14817.73% 3.26% 19.3%36.38%279

10-3 Northwood School 1679 799 786 355 45.17% 140 41 5517.81% 5.22% 7%24.81%195

10-2 Holy Names High Sch 1829 831 820 366 44.63% 139 27 6316.95% 3.29% 7.68%27.44%225

10-1 Ecole St Edmond 2249 949 938 262 27.93% 223 78 6023.77% 8.32% 6.4%33.58%315

Total 13201 6811 6695 2451 36.61% 31.55% 17.79% 4.41% 9.65%2112 1191 295 646

Office of COUNCILLOR WARD 10 Reg. Voters Ballots Cast Total Votes Al MAGHNIEH Jeff GAUDETTE Paul BORRELLI Richard TARTE Sanja MARIC
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Municipal Election 2010

9-2 St Christopher School 2094 938 782 109 13.94% 138 185 19117.65% 23.66% 24.42%20.33%159

9-1 Roseland Public Schoo 2511 1202 911 85 9.33% 198 194 21021.73% 21.3% 23.05%24.59%224

Advance Poll - Ward 02 0 872 600 52 8.67% 80 129 23113.33% 21.5% 38.5%18%108

2-10 Chateau Park 1 26 5 2 40% 0 1 20% 20% 40%0%0

2-9 Malden Park Ctr 150 58 34 4 11.76% 8 8 1023.53% 23.53% 29.41%11.76%4

2-8 St James School 2056 1004 648 63 9.72% 102 124 21315.74% 19.14% 32.87%22.53%146

2-7 Campbell Baptist Chur 1982 848 547 54 9.87% 61 125 18111.15% 22.85% 33.09%23.03%126

2-6 Assumption High Sch 2122 556 444 43 9.68% 65 85 15314.64% 19.14% 34.46%22.07%98

2-5 College Ave Comm Ctr 1704 782 636 68 10.69% 93 124 19914.62% 19.5% 31.29%23.9%152

2-4 Church of Ascension 2142 852 552 67 12.14% 71 105 18112.86% 19.02% 32.79%23.19%128

2-3 Vanier Hall-Univ 1623 264 178 18 10.11% 34 35 6519.1% 19.66% 36.52%14.61%26

2-2 Mackenzie Hall 1610 496 362 32 8.84% 47 77 13912.98% 21.27% 38.4%18.51%67

2-1 Police Training Ctr 1765 660 554 46 8.3% 72 106 23313% 19.13% 42.06%17.51%97

Advance Poll - Ward 01 0 1774 1191 82 6.88% 270 278 36522.67% 23.34% 30.65%16.46%196

1-10 Huron Lodge 207 92 51 10 19.61% 14 2 1427.45% 3.92% 27.45%21.57%11

1-9 Kensington Crt Retire 82 116 67 12 17.91% 13 11 2019.4% 16.42% 29.85%16.42%11

1-8 Extendicare Southwood 2021 928 692 57 8.24% 106 203 20515.32% 29.34% 29.62%17.49%121

1-7 Academie Ste. Cecile 2013 1028 744 57 7.66% 162 171 23021.77% 22.98% 30.91%16.67%124

1-6 Our Lady of Mt Carmel 2097 1366 935 66 7.06% 237 190 22825.35% 20.32% 24.39%22.89%214

1-5 Roseland Golf & Curl 2256 1470 1098 78 7.1% 269 221 30724.5% 20.13% 27.96%20.31%223

1-4 Gethsemane Lutheran 2190 1136 893 69 7.73% 193 236 23821.61% 26.43% 26.65%17.58%157

1-3 Paulin Memorial Presb 2378 1466 1011 74 7.32% 213 216 27421.07% 21.36% 27.1%23.15%234

1-2 South Windsor Recreat 2075 1268 895 73 8.16% 267 216 22029.83% 24.13% 24.58%13.3%119

1-1 Southwood Comm Church 1445 626 459 37 8.06% 74 133 13416.12% 28.98% 29.19%17.65%81
Office of TRUSTEE, EP 1, 2 AND 9 Reg. Voters Ballots Cast Total Votes Greg PLANTE John BURROWS John MICELI Kim McKINLEY

Shelley HARDING-
SMITH
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Municipal Election 2010

Advance Poll - Ward 09 0 656 420 50 11.9% 78 97 11718.57% 23.1% 27.86%18.57%78

9-6 Talbot Trail School 2213 942 702 46 6.55% 156 188 18622.22% 26.78% 26.5%17.95%126

9-5 First Lutheran Academ 1946 1136 731 71 9.71% 131 174 20717.92% 23.8% 28.32%20.25%148

9-4 Windsor Airport (YQG) 2048 1026 679 83 12.22% 110 141 18516.2% 20.77% 27.25%23.56%160

9-3 John McWilliam School 2558 1268 955 110 11.52% 177 215 25318.53% 22.51% 26.49%20.94%200

Total 45289 24856 17776 1618 9.1% 19.9% 19.35% 22.45% 29.2%3538 3439 3990 5191

Office of TRUSTEE, EP 1, 2 AND 9 Reg. Voters Ballots Cast Total Votes Greg PLANTE John BURROWS John MICELI Kim McKINLEY
Shelley HARDING-

SMITH
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4-7 Scottish Club 2132 1372 1021 183 17.92% 183 74 79 88 26217.92% 7.25% 7.74% 8.62% 25.66%14.89%152

4-6 Mindszenty Hall 2014 872 632 67 10.6% 145 47 48 58 14022.94% 7.44% 7.59% 9.18% 22.15%20.09%127

4-5 St Anne's School 2246 1342 964 152 15.77% 166 66 87 113 27117.22% 6.85% 9.02% 11.72% 28.11%11.31%109

4-4 Holy Trinity Church 2792 788 664 77 11.6% 171 60 76 65 13525.75% 9.04% 11.45% 9.79% 20.33%12.05%80

4-3 Willistead Coach Hous 2070 1096 809 107 13.23% 138 68 50 99 22017.06% 8.41% 6.18% 12.24% 27.19%15.7%127

4-2 St Angela Hall 1869 314 270 14 5.19% 81 37 33 29 4530% 13.7% 12.22% 10.74% 16.67%11.48%31

4-1 Begley School 2023 780 639 53 8.29% 154 74 50 84 13224.1% 11.58% 7.82% 13.15% 20.66%14.4%92

Advance Poll - Ward 03 0 776 512 47 9.18% 126 50 40 52 11924.61% 9.77% 7.81% 10.16% 23.24%15.23%78

3-16 Ouellette Manor 330 274 216 17 7.87% 50 21 12 29 4023.15% 9.72% 5.56% 13.43% 18.52%21.76%47

3-15 Desmarais Manor 260 190 152 22 14.47% 26 17 18 20 2317.11% 11.18% 11.84% 13.16% 15.13%17.11%26

3-14 Iris House 56 64 48 2 4.17% 14 0 2 8 929.17% 0% 4.17% 16.67% 18.75%27.08%13

3-13 Victoria Manor 67 64 45 4 8.89% 10 5 3 2 1322.22% 11.11% 6.67% 4.44% 28.89%17.78%8

3-12 Regency Park 62 26 16 1 6.25% 4 1 2 3 325% 6.25% 12.5% 18.75% 18.75%12.5%2

3-11 Windsor Place 204 50 49 1 2.04% 14 5 4 7 1128.57% 10.2% 8.16% 14.29% 22.45%14.29%7

3-10 Bruce Villa 62 30 23 2 8.7% 6 1 1 0 626.09% 4.35% 4.35% 0% 26.09%30.43%7

3-9 Devonshire Rest Home 169 128 59 9 15.25% 17 3 4 9 1328.81% 5.08% 6.78% 15.25% 22.03%6.78%4

3-8 Brentwood 2123 1108 835 137 16.41% 186 66 56 101 18722.28% 7.9% 6.71% 12.1% 22.4%12.22%102

3-7 Public Works McDougal 1425 538 414 37 8.94% 94 38 36 32 8822.71% 9.18% 8.7% 7.73% 21.26%21.5%89

3-6 Windsor Residence 1281 444 329 21 6.38% 77 28 40 41 5723.4% 8.51% 12.16% 12.46% 17.33%19.76%65

3-5 First Lutheran Church 2204 1130 717 77 10.74% 175 96 39 84 13724.41% 13.39% 5.44% 11.72% 19.11%15.2%109

3-4 Moose Lodge 1323 592 379 37 9.76% 102 35 41 33 7926.91% 9.23% 10.82% 8.71% 20.84%13.72%52

3-3 Windsor Water World 1847 792 549 44 8.01% 124 74 41 70 10722.59% 13.48% 7.47% 12.75% 19.49%16.21%89

3-2 St Andrew's Church 1925 882 666 47 7.06% 177 64 64 87 12326.58% 9.61% 9.61% 13.06% 18.47%15.62%104

3-1 Art Gallery 1774 736 562 47 8.36% 152 81 44 55 11827.05% 14.41% 7.83% 9.79% 21%11.57%65
Office of TRUSTEE, EP 3, 4 AND 10 Reg. Voters Ballots Cast Total Votes Andrew McAVOY David FERGUSON Lisa GRETZKY Maxine EBEGBUZIE Robert COSMA Sam DRAKICH Tom KILPATRICK
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10-9 Royal Marquis Retire 70 92 66 5 7.58% 16 2 5 10 1624.24% 3.03% 7.58% 15.15% 24.24%18.18%12

10-8 Oak Park Terrace 111 52 50 4 8% 12 6 4 5 1424% 12% 8% 10% 28%10%5

10-7 Budimir Library 1805 1080 736 128 17.39% 155 50 52 81 15421.06% 6.79% 7.07% 11.01% 20.92%15.76%116

10-6 Bellewood Public Sch 1642 850 691 106 15.34% 163 44 72 88 12923.59% 6.37% 10.42% 12.74% 18.67%12.88%89

10-5 Fogolar Furlan Club 1978 872 580 35 6.03% 149 46 76 96 9625.69% 7.93% 13.1% 16.55% 16.55%14.14%82

10-4 O.L.P.H. School 1838 856 732 49 6.69% 189 55 78 89 15225.82% 7.51% 10.66% 12.16% 20.77%16.39%120

10-3 Northwood School 1679 1052 739 77 10.42% 186 51 80 83 12225.17% 6.9% 10.83% 11.23% 16.51%18.94%140

10-2 Holy Names High Sch 1829 972 701 51 7.28% 192 56 86 83 10427.39% 7.99% 12.27% 11.84% 14.84%18.4%129

10-1 Ecole St Edmond 2249 872 655 63 9.62% 166 44 77 72 12925.34% 6.72% 11.76% 10.99% 19.69%15.88%104

Advance Poll - Ward 04 0 1020 700 99 14.14% 144 42 56 85 18420.57% 6% 8% 12.14% 26.29%12.86%90

4-11 Marentette Rest Home 37 36 19 6 31.58% 5 0 2 3 226.32% 0% 10.53% 15.79% 10.53%5.26%1

4-10 Willistead Inn 30 30 15 1 6.67% 1 1 0 2 46.67% 6.67% 0% 13.33% 26.67%40%6

4-9 Walkerville Rest Home 31 56 52 6 11.54% 11 1 7 9 1021.15% 1.92% 13.46% 17.31% 19.23%15.38%8

4-8 Optimist Centre 3146 2546 1963 366 18.64% 322 102 117 239 60316.4% 5.2% 5.96% 12.18% 30.72%10.9%214

Total 46703 24774 18269 2201 12.05% 14.78% 22.46% 8.27% 8.66% 11.57% 22.2%2701 4103 1511 405721141582

Office of TRUSTEE, EP 3, 4 AND 10 Reg. Voters Ballots Cast Total Votes Andrew McAVOY David FERGUSON Lisa GRETZKY Maxine EBEGBUZIE Robert COSMA Sam DRAKICH Tom KILPATRICK
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7-3 St. Joseph High Sch 2350 1254 903 318 35.22% 147 10316.28% 11.41%37.1%335

7-2 Riverside Sportsmen 2069 968 781 253 32.39% 154 11819.72% 15.11%32.78%256

7-1 Lilly Kazzilly's 1043 682 528 166 31.44% 133 4825.19% 9.09%34.28%181

Advance Poll - Ward 06 0 1474 1005 249 24.78% 276 8627.46% 8.56%39.2%394

6-10 Sunrise Assisted Liv 56 32 17 3 17.65% 6 135.29% 5.88%41.18%7

6-9 WFCU Centre 2364 940 691 218 31.55% 146 9021.13% 13.02%34.3%237

6-8 Riverside High School 2098 1178 811 219 27% 210 7825.89% 9.62%37.48%304

6-7 Windsor Yacht Club 1214 956 740 233 31.49% 149 8620.14% 11.62%36.76%272

6-6 St. John Vianney Sch 1970 1172 793 212 26.73% 201 9325.35% 11.73%36.19%287

6-5 St Maria Goretti Sch 1603 954 788 228 28.93% 187 8523.73% 10.79%36.55%288

6-4 Riverside Baseball Ct 2298 1374 1005 299 29.75% 243 11324.18% 11.24%34.83%350

6-3 David Suzuki School 1548 1054 748 178 23.8% 250 7233.42% 9.63%33.16%248

6-2 Princess Elizabeth Sc 1956 1302 959 251 26.17% 312 9332.53% 9.7%31.6%303

6-1 St Aidan's Church 2170 1676 1096 282 25.73% 282 12825.73% 11.68%36.86%404

Advance Poll - Ward 05 0 1104 712 219 30.76% 165 7823.17% 10.96%35.11%250

5-9 The Grandview 95 84 63 13 20.63% 13 520.63% 7.94%50.79%32

5-8 Maisonville Court 77 62 34 14 41.18% 5 614.71% 17.65%26.47%9

5-7 Parkwood Gospel Templ 1856 872 745 257 34.5% 152 8520.4% 11.41%33.69%251

5-6 Club Alouette 1813 838 628 209 33.28% 140 6822.29% 10.83%33.6%211

5-5 Con John Atkinson CC 2580 1634 1347 435 32.29% 320 14523.76% 10.76%33.18%447

5-4 Most Precious Blood 2228 1114 848 284 33.49% 235 9127.71% 10.73%28.07%238

5-3 Our Lady of Lourdes 1881 936 736 257 34.92% 182 5624.73% 7.61%32.74%241

5-2 Lions Manor 2294 1490 1146 352 30.72% 270 13523.56% 11.78%33.94%389

5-1 Gino Marcus 1387 520 456 163 35.75% 108 4523.68% 9.87%30.7%140
Office of TRUSTEE, EP 5, 6, 7 AND 8 Reg. Voters Ballots Cast Total Votes Cheryl LOVELL

Gale Simko 
HATFIELD Will TOFFAN William MA
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Advance Poll - Ward 08 0 614 394 127 32.23% 60 5315.23% 13.45%39.09%154

8-8 Fontainebleau Towers 348 356 207 76 36.71% 36 1917.39% 9.18%36.71%76

8-7 Riverside Long Term 92 30 12 3 25% 2 216.67% 16.67%41.67%5

8-6 Comm Living Windsor 2820 1054 838 277 33.05% 159 12718.97% 15.16%32.82%275

8-5 W. J. Langlois School 2010 964 793 244 30.77% 157 10919.8% 13.75%35.69%283

8-4 Seventh Day Adventist 2126 1008 830 265 31.93% 171 13420.6% 16.14%31.33%260

8-3 St Alexander School 1311 624 414 139 33.57% 71 5217.15% 12.56%36.71%152

8-2 Coronation School 2186 1152 786 272 34.61% 183 7923.28% 10.05%32.06%252

8-1 St Theresa's Church 1912 844 654 204 31.19% 185 6028.29% 9.17%31.35%205

Advance Poll - Ward 07 0 1070 702 240 34.19% 116 5816.52% 8.26%41.03%288

7-10 Heron Terrace 105 36 21 7 33.33% 1 34.76% 14.29%47.62%10

7-9 Banwell Gardens 120 32 31 5 16.13% 10 732.26% 22.58%29.03%9

7-8 Forest Glade Arena 2329 1124 980 358 36.53% 170 13217.35% 13.47%32.65%320

7-7 L.A. Desmarais School 1952 876 710 229 32.25% 123 10317.32% 14.51%35.92%255

7-6 Our Lady of Atonement 2436 1226 1051 350 33.3% 197 13218.74% 12.56%35.39%372

7-5 Forest Glade School 2105 1116 782 265 33.89% 120 10515.35% 13.43%37.34%292

7-4 Banwell Comm Church 1763 1118 765 279 36.47% 142 7518.56% 9.8%35.16%269

Total 60565 36914 27550 8652 31.4% 34.67% 22.46% 11.46%9551 6189 3158

Office of TRUSTEE, EP 5, 6, 7 AND 8 Reg. Voters Ballots Cast Total Votes Cheryl LOVELL
Gale Simko 
HATFIELD Will TOFFAN William MA
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Advance Poll - Ward 09 0 221 199 73 36.68% 24 12.06%51.26%102

9-6 Talbot Trail School 2213 286 282 99 35.11% 59 20.92%43.97%124

9-5 First Lutheran Academ 1946 439 406 150 36.95% 74 18.23%44.83%182

9-4 Windsor Airport (YQG) 2048 269 249 71 28.51% 55 22.09%49.4%123

9-3 John McWilliam School 2558 373 357 93 26.05% 44 12.32%61.62%220

9-2 St Christopher School 2094 371 359 145 40.39% 38 10.58%49.03%176

9-1 Roseland Public Schoo 2511 375 361 132 36.57% 95 26.32%37.12%134

Advance Poll - Ward 02 0 219 205 63 30.73% 30 14.63%54.63%112

2-10 Chateau Park 1 12 8 4 50% 4 50%0%0

2-9 Malden Park Ctr 150 14 10 2 20% 3 30%50%5

2-8 St James School 2056 484 472 115 24.36% 57 12.08%63.56%300

2-7 Campbell Baptist Chur 1982 211 202 89 44.06% 28 13.86%42.08%85

2-6 Assumption High Sch 2122 206 192 82 42.71% 43 22.4%34.9%67

2-5 College Ave Comm Ctr 1704 183 178 42 23.6% 29 16.29%60.11%107

2-4 Church of Ascension 2142 200 192 55 28.65% 43 22.4%48.96%94

2-3 Vanier Hall-Univ 1623 53 50 16 32% 17 34%34%17

2-2 Mackenzie Hall 1610 93 83 22 26.51% 16 19.28%54.22%45

2-1 Police Training Ctr 1765 117 108 25 23.15% 28 25.93%50.93%55

Total 28525 4126 3913 1278 32.66% 49.78% 17.56%1948 687

Office of TRUSTEE, ES 2 AND 9 Reg. Voters Ballots Cast Total Votes Fabio COSTANTE Frank FAVOT Tony POLIFRONI
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4-7 Scottish Club 2132 191 176 70 39.77% 42 3423.86% 19.32%17.05%30

4-6 Mindszenty Hall 2014 305 266 106 39.85% 73 2927.44% 10.9%21.8%58

4-5 St Anne's School 2246 228 208 80 38.46% 53 3225.48% 15.38%20.67%43

4-4 Holy Trinity Church 2792 345 320 111 34.69% 83 5125.94% 15.94%23.44%75

4-3 Willistead Coach Hous 2070 172 154 77 50% 34 2322.08% 14.94%12.99%20

4-2 St Angela Hall 1869 215 195 101 51.79% 37 3418.97% 17.44%11.79%23

4-1 Begley School 2023 141 119 35 29.41% 31 3426.05% 28.57%15.97%19

Advance Poll - Ward 03 0 172 148 40 27.03% 45 2730.41% 18.24%24.32%36

3-16 Ouellette Manor 330 38 36 10 27.78% 12 633.33% 16.67%22.22%8

3-15 Desmarais Manor 260 36 34 6 17.65% 15 644.12% 17.65%20.59%7

3-14 Iris House 56 0 0 0 0% 0 00% 0%0%0

3-13 Victoria Manor 67 0 0 0 0% 0 00% 0%0%0

3-12 Regency Park 62 3 3 1 33.33% 1 033.33% 0%33.33%1

3-11 Windsor Place 204 0 0 0 0% 0 00% 0%0%0

3-10 Bruce Villa 62 15 12 2 16.67% 4 433.33% 33.33%16.67%2

3-9 Devonshire Rest Home 169 13 13 1 7.69% 10 176.92% 7.69%7.69%1

3-8 Brentwood 2123 224 188 59 31.38% 64 3434.04% 18.09%16.49%31

3-7 Public Works McDougal 1425 62 55 20 36.36% 14 625.45% 10.91%27.27%15

3-6 Windsor Residence 1281 49 40 15 37.5% 7 1017.5% 25%20%8

3-5 First Lutheran Church 2204 191 174 52 29.89% 44 5525.29% 31.61%13.22%23

3-4 Moose Lodge 1323 138 126 39 30.95% 43 1834.13% 14.29%20.63%26

3-3 Windsor Water World 1847 114 103 36 34.95% 37 1635.92% 15.53%13.59%14

3-2 St Andrew's Church 1925 121 104 45 43.27% 31 1329.81% 12.5%14.42%15

3-1 Art Gallery 1774 109 103 30 29.13% 23 2722.33% 26.21%22.33%23
Office of TRUSTEE, ES 3 AND 4 Reg. Voters Ballots Cast Total Votes
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SUTHERLAND



Official Detailed Report
City of Windsor
October 25, 2010

Date: 11/25/2010 8:38:32 AM
Page: 24 of 25

Municipal Election 2010

Advance Poll - Ward 04 0 332 275 154 56% 48 4417.45% 16%10.55%29

4-11 Marentette Rest Home 37 8 8 2 25% 1 412.5% 50%12.5%1

4-10 Willistead Inn 30 6 6 2 33.33% 0 20% 33.33%33.33%2

4-9 Walkerville Rest Home 31 0 0 0 0% 0 00% 0%0%0

4-8 Optimist Centre 3146 423 375 150 40% 141 3737.6% 9.87%12.53%47

Total 33502 3651 3241 1244 38.38% 17.19% 27.55% 16.88%557 893 547

Office of TRUSTEE, ES 3 AND 4 Reg. Voters Ballots Cast Total Votes
Bernard 

MASTROMATTEI Eric RENAUD Gerry N. BONDY
Patrick J. 

SUTHERLAND
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Advance Poll - Ward 07 0 325 286 211 73.78% 26.22%75

7-10 Heron Terrace 105 18 12 5 41.67% 58.33%7

7-9 Banwell Gardens 120 8 8 5 62.5% 37.5%3

7-8 Forest Glade Arena 2329 377 355 248 69.86% 30.14%107

7-7 L.A. Desmarais School 1952 340 301 214 71.1% 28.9%87

7-6 Our Lady of Atonement 2436 427 380 238 62.63% 37.37%142

7-5 Forest Glade School 2105 364 340 198 58.24% 41.76%142

7-4 Banwell Comm Church 1763 315 282 201 71.28% 28.72%81

7-3 St. Joseph High Sch 2350 384 341 212 62.17% 37.83%129

7-2 Riverside Sportsmen 2069 427 398 232 58.29% 41.71%166

7-1 Lilly Kazzilly's 1043 229 206 135 65.53% 34.47%71

Advance Poll - Ward 06 0 418 363 238 65.56% 34.44%125

6-10 Sunrise Assisted Liv 56 2 2 2 100% 0%0

6-9 WFCU Centre 2364 208 197 113 57.36% 42.64%84

6-8 Riverside High School 2098 441 377 234 62.07% 37.93%143

6-7 Windsor Yacht Club 1214 233 211 136 64.45% 35.55%75

6-6 St. John Vianney Sch 1970 386 325 191 58.77% 41.23%134

6-5 St Maria Goretti Sch 1603 345 326 195 59.82% 40.18%131

6-4 Riverside Baseball Ct 2298 475 429 270 62.94% 37.06%159

6-3 David Suzuki School 1548 333 288 176 61.11% 38.89%112

6-2 Princess Elizabeth Sc 1956 336 272 163 59.93% 40.07%109

6-1 St Aidan's Church 2170 285 234 159 67.95% 32.05%75

Total 33549 6676 5933 3776 63.64% 36.36%2157

Office of TRUSTEE, ES 6 AND 7 Reg. Voters Ballots Cast Total Votes Barbara HOLLAND Michael PRESTON
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